1800

1. Des Durulia Sub Divin Man bazar PS. Bandwan Year 2020 FIR No. 50/20 Date 20/2 120 Sections 61 of 2005	10
2.0 Act 100 Sections 199 / 30 i) Act Sections 61.4 10/ 2005	1
1. Durulia Sub Divn Man bazat PS Bandwar Year 2020 FIR No. 30730 Date 12. JACI FPC Sections 188/34 ii) Act Sections 61 at alfalfalfalfalfalfalfalfalfalfalfalfalfa	•
3.8 General Day Bridge Sections Time 13.5.5.	
ii) Act Sections iv) Other acts & Sections Miles 13:55 hss. 3. a) General Diary Reference Entry No. 798 b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Thub Sday Date 20/08/2020 Time 12:45 hrs. C) Information of Offence: Day Thub Sday Date 20/08/2020 Time 12:45 hrs. C) Information of Offence: Day Thub Sday Date 20/08/2020 Time 12:45 hrs. C) Information of Offence: Day Thub Sday Date 20/08/2020 Time 12:45 hrs.	1
b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Thurs day Date 20/08/2020 Time 12:45 c) Information received Date 20/08/2020 Time 13:55 km. G.D. No. 788 at the P.S.	
of information received Date2.0/4.87/2.0.20 time	•
* 13pe of information : Written/Oral Types	
5. Place of Occurrence : a) Direction and Distance from P.S. East 310.	
b) Address At Bandwan shawk Baran Mare 71 Mb. 22	
fache NO III Beat No. 1 3 - 32 AN ANA	
5. Place of Occurrence: a) Direction and Distance from P.S. East 5165 Approx. 35 b) Address At Bandwan ahawk Baran Mane 71 No. 22 b) Address At Bandwan ahawk Baran Mane 71 No. 22 c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S. District	
6. Complainant/Informant: a) Name: Madan ch Subakar. SI. of Bandwar PS a) Name: Madan ch Subakar.	,
a) Name: Madan ch Supakar. 31. of 13 array are	
a) Name: Madan ch Supekar 31. 87 /3 and war. b) Father's / Husband's Name: 3/0 Lt Gobinds ch Cupakur. c) Date / Year of birth: 12/10/1970 d) Nationality: 3nd na e) Address: will Jojo Like As - Hure sist - Puruled Aff. Bandwar PS. 7. Database will Jojo Like As - Hure sist - Puruled Aff. Bandwar Mahah	ļ
c) Date / Year of birth /2 / 10 / 1970 d) Nationality	
e) Address Toig Lik As - Hure sist-pumled Aff. Barter	,
e) Address will Joja Will His - 400 and Sadesh Mahato (207) 310 Chantu Mahato 7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars O sadesh Mahato (207) 310 Chantu Mahato (207) 310 Ch	,
7. Details of known/suspected/unknown/accused with full particulars () sadesh Manara (20) 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 500 5	
(Attach separate sheet, if necessary): of VIII - Rolladia. P.S. Barter Bay Ray was to (274) 5/0 Ray was (304) 5/0 Kalipada Rayna (3) Mangal Raynas to (274) 5/0	
Rajmar (304) s/o kalipada Rajwar 3 Manga Rajwar spo (214) si o Subhankar Rajwar Both oxvill-ragennattown ps- ahershila subst-	
Subhankar Rajwar Both of vill-gagerial for ps- uncorning Schadob East Gogholum (yearkhind) @ Narayan Mahato (404) S/O Sahadob East Gogholum (yearkhind) Os-Galudih oist-East Gingh Shum	
East singholum (yharkhend) (1) Navayan Maharo (404) 5/0 Sanharo Maharo of vill-Narshingpur P.S. haludih sist-East Singhohum Maharo of vill-Narshingpur P.S. haludih sist-East Singhohum	
white by al will- warshing pur P.S. Galliain Dist - East Singhammer	
will- Gurulia ps-Ranibandh Dist-Bankura.	
will-guille a ps- Raile Gardine	

	Tr. sept.
-	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/Informant
!	B. Reasons for delay in reporting by the company
	9. Prticulars of properties stelen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if required): Two My Le. O one Hero glamows
	Priculars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if required):
٠	9. Priculars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if required): 100 MBLJARO 20 JAH 24175 & Engine M. JAOG ERJGH 33224 600 MBLJARO 20 JAH 24175 & Engine M. JAOG ERJGH 33224
	DEWIND PRO- Bearing no. JHOSCR-1149 CALLINS NO. MBLITHWILL HE & English 1705.
	bearing no. JHOS CE19020 chassino. MBLJARO 20 JAH 24175 & Engine M. JAGE ENJAN 146 LHC & Engine no. Dens Hero passion pro-bearing no. JHOSCR-1149 chesses no. MBLJAN 146 LHC & Engine no. JHOSE EW LHC 14475.
	a Tablucius of properties stolen/involved
	1. Inquest report/U D. Case no., if any:
1	1. Inquestreporto
12	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) the original written (typed) complaint of
	2. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheets, if required) the original written (typed) complaint of the Complainant which is treated as F.IR. is attached here with.
	in the first
	and the state of t
	the complainant which is treated as F.IR. is attached here with. Office-In-Charge BANDWAN PS BANDWAN PS
	Office-In-Charge \(\frac{1}{20}\) \(\frac{100}{2020}\)
	BANDWANPS
	198 BURULDE N/W 31-07
J	Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) uls 188 FURULD 8/W 51 of
3.	ACCOMMENCE AND SELECTION ACCOUNTS ACCOU
	egistered the case and took up the investigation/directed ASL MITAL RI MARKO to take up the on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to
•	to take up the
re	agistered to P. S
ve	egistered the case and took up the investigation/directed on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to stigation/transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to stigation/transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to stigation/transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to stigation/transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to stigation/transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to stigation/transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to stigation/transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to stigation/transferred to P. S. on point of jurisdiction.
٥ (Complaination
44	Maday Change Supakas Signature of the Officer-in-Charge, Police States
-	Meday Charles Inch
- 7	Signature of the Ufficer-in-Unarge, Police States and Signature of the Ufficer-in-Unarge, Police State

Signature/Thumb impression of the Complainant/informant

Name: SUJIT MR. MAJ Rank 51 OF POLIC

To The Officer-in Charge, Bandwan PS, Dist-Purulia.

Ref: - Bandwan PS GDE No-766 & 788, Dated- 20/08/2020.

Sub: - Request for lodging F.I.R. against arrested accused persons (1) Sadesh Mahato (20 yrs) S/O-Ghantu Mahato of Vill-Roladih, PS-Bandwan Dist-Purulia (2) Mansa Rajwar (30 yrs) S/O-Kalipada Rajwar (3) Mangal Rajwar (27 yrs) S/O-Subhankar Rajwar both of Vill Jagannathpur PS-Ghatshila Dist-East Singhbhum JKD. (4) Narayan Mahato (40 yrs) S/O-Sahadeb Mahato of vill-Narshingpur, PS-Galudih Dist-East Singhbhum JKD (5) Badan Dule (42 yrs) S/O-Lt. Badal Dule of Vill-Surulia, PS-Ranibandh, Dist-Bankura Sir,

In producing herewith the one arrested accused persons namely (1) Sadesh Mahato (20) yrs) S/O-Ghantu Mahato of Vill-Roladih, PS-Bandwan Dist-Purulia (2) Mansa Rajwar (30 yrs) S/O-Kalipada Rajwar (3) Mangal Rajwar (27 yrs) S/O-Subhankar Rajwar both of Vill Jagannathpur PS-Ghatshila Dist-East Singhbhum JKD. (4) Narayan Mahato (40 yrs) S/O Sahadeb Mahato of vill-Narshingpur, PS-Galudih Dist-East Singhbhum JKD (5) Badan Dule (42 yrs) S/O-Lt. Badal Dule of Vill-Surulia, PS-Ranibandh, Dist-Bankura along with two seized Motor Cycle i,e (i) One Hero glamour Motor Cycle (Blue colour) having bearing No. [1] 05CE/9020 chassis No-MBLJAR020JGH24175 & Engine No. JA06ERJGH33224 (ii) one, Hero Passion pro Motor Cycle (Black colour) having bearing No. JH-05CR/1149 vide chassis No MBLJAW146LHc & Engine No. JA06EWLHC14475 | I SI Madan Ch. Supakar of Bandwan PS. beg to report that as per your kind order vide Bandwan PS GDE No-766 Date-20,08.20 &. Spl. CC No-45/20 Date-20.08.2020 today i.e on 20/08/2020 at about 12.45 hrs while myself along with force were performing Spl. Motor cycle mobile duty while we reached at Chawk Bazar under Bandwan PS and found the above noted persons with two Motor Cycle rider (SI no-01 & 02) 1. Sadesh Mahato and 2. Mansa Rajwar were coming from Kuchia side with their motor cycle without any face cover mask. Police party detained them at near Bandwan chawk Bazar under Bandwan PS. On being asked they could not able to give any satisfactory answer for their movement on road and public place at that time, where unnecessary public movement restriction is going on due to lockdown. On enquire it also revealed that six persons (SL No-3-4) are the inhabitant of Jharkhand and one (Sl No-5) is Bankura District without any valid reason he was moving at Bandwan Jurisdiction. Lockdown is going on throughout the District of Purulia in view of Pandemic of COVID-19 outbreak. In this respect order of Govt. of India consolidated order No-40-3/2020-DM-1 (A) Date-24/03/2020 and further modified dated-25/03/2020, 27/03/2020, 02/04/2020, 03/04/2020, 10/04/2020 & 01/05/2020. And order of Govt. of West Bengal vide Order No- 177-CS/2020 dt-18.05.2020 & 218-CS/2020 dt-30.05.2020, 272-CS/2020 dated 30.06.2020 are in force. As such the above noted persons violated the order during this pandemic situation. Moreover the detained persons were refuses to comply the direction given by the Central Govt. & State Govt. to combat the severity of COVID-19 pandemic. The accused persons also tried negligently to spare infection of disease dangerous to life. Accordingly, the above noted persons were arrested and seized 02 motor cycle from the possession of motor cycle rider (Sades Mahato & Manasa Rajwar) after maintaining all formalities regarding arrest and seizure & prepared arrest memo and brought them to P.S.

Hence it is prayed before you that above mentioned persons may kindly be prosecuted U/S 188/34 IPC & Read with section 51 of Disaster Management Act, 2005.

Received on 20.08, 20 at 13:55 k and started Bardpan 15 Care No. 50/20 at 20/08/20 US- 188/34 IPC & Y/N See-Disaler Handamt Act, 2005. \$ 20/08/2010

PURULIA

Yours faithfully, 5.1. Madan Ch. Supakar Madan Ch. Supakar 20/09/2020 SI of Police Bandwan PS, Dist-Purulia